Nippon Oil Co. Ltd.

[] Yes [X]

ILY

101420716. To the Honorable Commissions

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation 3-12 Nishi-Shinbashi 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

[] Merger

Security Agreement []

Certificate of Name Change

Execution Date: February 7, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application (s)

reterred to therein as being enclosed to deposited with the U.S. Postal Ser it class mail, postage prepaid, in an ope addressed to: Commissioner of its & Trademarks, Washington DC 201

B. Patent No.(s)

6,063,740 issued May 16, 2000

party to whomeorrespondence 5. Name and address of concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00

[x] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

08/02/2000 NTHAI1 00000020 6063740 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

S. Peter Ludwig

June 23, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CERTIFICATE OF EXTRACT FROM PARTICULARS OF COMPANY RECORD

Company Registration No. 022741 Ni-ppon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation of 3-12, Nishi-Shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Trade Name:

Nippon Dil Co., Ltd. - crossed out

Nippon Mitsubishi Oil Corporation - registered April 1, 1999

Headquarters:

3-12, Nishi-Shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Manner of Publication:

To print in the "Nihon Keizai Shinbun" to be published in Tokyo

Date of Incorporation: May 10, 1888

Absorption

Absorbed Mitsubishi Oil Co., Ltd. of 2-6, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo - registered April 1, 1999

This is to certify that the above is an extract from the particulars now valid and registered in the Register.

Dated February 7, 2000 The Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Minato Branch Office

Tatsuya TERADA, Registrar

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

File No. SO-836823

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0602

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号

日石三菱株式会社

会社法人等番号 022741

商号	日本石油株式会社			
	日石三菱株式会社			
		平成11年	4月	1日登記
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目3番12号			
公告をする方法	東京都内で発行される日本経済新聞にこれを掲 載する			
会社成立の年月日	明治21年5月10日			
吸収合併	東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目2番6号三菱石油株式会	社を合併 平成11年	4月	1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成12年 2月 7日

東京法務局港出張所

登記官

寺田育

其不佔額同 精世語所 豐加生等

整理番号 ソ836823

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/26/2000 REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0603